The Benefice of
Soberton,
Newtown &
Hambledon

Services

June 2025
July 2025

Holy Communion is
celebrated in Hambledon on
Wednesdays at 09.30 and
on the 4th Wednesday in
Soberton before Coffee and
Cake.

Subject to change,
sometimes at short notice

June
1St

81h

1 5th

22nd

25th
2 8th

zgth

July
Gth

1 3th

20th

23rd

27th

August
3rd

0800
0930
1030

1100
1100

0930
1100
1100
1830

1100
1800

0930

1100

0800
1000
1030

1100
1100

1000
1100
1100
1830

0930

1100
1800

0800
1000
1030

Holy Communion
Holy Communion
Short Family Service

Holy Communion
Holy Communion

Holy Communion Patronal
Morning Worship

Service of the Word

Taize

Holy Communion
Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Soberton Fete — prayers in church

Holy Communion Patronal & BBQ

Holy Communion
Holy Communion
Short Family Service

Holy Communion and Sunday Club
Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Service of the Word
Evensong

Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Holy Communion (CW Thanksgiving)
Service of the Word

Hambledon
Newtown
Hambledon

Soberton
Hambledon

Newtown
Soberton
Hambledon
Hambledon

Hambledon
Soberton

Soberton

Hambledon

Hambledon
Newtown
Hambledon

Soberton
Hambledon

Newtown
Soberton
Hambledon
Hambledon

Soberton

Hambledon
Soberton

Hambledon
Newtown
Hambledon

... IS Now (h summer recess! Back in September!

What fun we’ve had ... and a lot more to come!




