The Benefice of Soberton, Newtown & Hambledon	June 1 st 8 th 15 th	0800 0930 1030 1100 1100 0930 1100 1100 1830	Holy Communion Holy Communion Short Family Service Holy Communion Holy Communion Patronal Morning Worship Service of the Word Taize	Hambledon Newtown Hambledon Soberton Hambledon Newtown Soberton Hambledon Hambledon
Services	22 nd	1100 1800	Holy Communion Holy Communion	Hambledon Soberton
1 2025	25 th	0930	Holy Communion	Soberton
June 2025 July 2025	28 th		Soberton Fete – prayers in church	
	29 th	1100	Holy Communion Patronal & BBQ	Hambledon
	July 6 th	0800 1000 1030	Holy Communion Holy Communion Short Family Service	Hambledon Newtown Hambledon
Holy Communion is celebrated in Hambledon on Wednesdays at 09.30 and on the 4th Wednesday in Soberton before Coffee and Cake.	13 th	1100 1100	Holy Communion and Sunday Club Holy Communion	Soberton Hambledon
	20 th	1000 1100 1100 1830	Holy Communion Morning Worship Service of the Word Evensong	Newtown Soberton Hambledon Hambledon
	23 rd	0930	Holy Communion	Soberton
Subject to change, sometimes at short notice	27 th	1100 1800	Holy Communion Holy Communion	Hambledon Soberton
	August 3 rd	0800 1000 1030	Holy Communion Holy Communion (CW Thanksgiving) Service of the Word	Hambledon Newtown Hambledon

